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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.;Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has undertaken any review on the working of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details and the outcome of the review;

(c) the number of KVs opened during each of the last three years, location-wise;

(d) the detail of KVs likely to be opened in the remaining period of the current plan, location-wise; and

(e) the measures taken/proposed to be taken for setting up of KVs in backward and deserving areas of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 43 ASKED BY
SHRI TUFANI SAROJ AND SHRI K.P. DHANAPALAN TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.07.2010 REGARDING KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS

(a) & (b) The last comprehensive review of the working of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) was done by a Committee under the chairmanship of Shri J.C. Pant. The summary of the recommendations in the report submitted in March, 2002 and the action taken are at Annexure-I. A fresh review of the working of KVS has been entrusted to Indian Institute of Management, Bangalore and the study is in progress.

(c) The list of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) opened during 2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 (till 30.06.2010) is given in
Annexure-II.

(d) 107 KVs have been approved for opening during the remaining part of the 11th Plan i.e. 2010-11 & 2011-12. Order for opening of 71 of these has been issued by KVS on 10.07.2010. The list of these 71 schools is at Annexure-III.

(e) 50 new KVs were sanctioned during 2006-07 in the special focus districts consisting of Schedule V and VI areas, Integrated Tribal Development Project areas, districts with minority concentration and districts which have SC female literacy lower than 10%.
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